Metal Scraper
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 593Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
MetalScraper
Single-acting
Metal and Elastomer Scrapers Lips
Material:
NBR, Metal and Brass
594 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020

rmax. 0.4 B
Figure 216: installation Drawing
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Metal Scraper
Rod Diameter: dn = 80.00 mm
Groove Diameter: D3 = 96.00 mm
Groove Width: l3 = 8.50 mm
TSS Part No.: WM0100800 from Table 194
Material: Standard materials
Material code n7MS
Material Code (Inner Scraper Lip)
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No.
Material Code (Housing)
Material Code (Outer Scraper Lip)
Quality index (Standard)
Rod Diamter x 10
N700800 MWM01 - S
Metal Scraper
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 597Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Table 194: Installation Dimensions / TSS Part Numbers
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Chamfer Width TSS Part No.
dN
f8/h9
D3
H8
L3
+0.2
a
min.
B
12.0 25.0 7.0 2.0 6.5 WM0000120
14.0 27.0 7.0 2.0 6.5 WM0000140
15.0 28.0 7.0 2.0 6.5 WM0000150
16.0 29.0 7.0 2.0 6.5 WM0000160
18.0 31.0 7.0 2.0 6.5 WM0000180
20.0 33.0 7.0 2.0 6.5 WM0000200
22.0 35.0 7.0 2.0 6.5 WM0000220
25.0 38.0 7.0 2.0 6.5 WM0000250
28.0 41.0 7.0 2.0 6.5 WM0000280
30.0 43.0 7.5 2.0 7.0 WM0000300
32.0 45.0 7.5 2.0 7.0 WM0000320
35.0 48.0 7.5 2.0 7.0 WM0000350
36.0 49.0 7.5 2.0 7.0 WM0000360
38.0 51.0 7.5 2.0 7.0 WM0000380
40.0 53.0 7.5 2.0 7.0 WM0200400
45.0 58.0 7.5 2.0 7.0 WM0000450
50.0 64.0 8.0 2.0 7.5 WM0000500
55.0 69.0 8.0 2.0 7.5 WM0000550
58.0 72.0 8.0 2.0 7.5 WM0000580
60.0 74.0 8.0 2.0 7.5 WM0000600
63.0 77.0 8.0 2.0 7.5 WM0000630
65.0 79.0 8.0 2.0 7.5 WM0000650
70.0 84.0 8.0 2.0 7.5 WM0000700
75.0 89.0 8.0 2.0 7.5 WM0000750
80.0 96.0 8.5 2.0 8.0 WM0100800
85.0 101.0 8.5 2.0 8.0 WM0000850
90.0 106.0 8.5 2.0 8.0 WM0000900
95.0 111.0 8.5 2.0 8.0 WM0000950
100.0 120.0 9.0 3.0 8.5 WM0001000
110.0 130.0 9.0 3.0 8.5 WM0001100
120.0 140.0 9.0 3.0 8.5 WM0001200
130.0 150.0 9.0 3.0 8.5 WM0001300
140.0 160.0 9.0 3.0 8.5 WM0001400
150.0 170.0 9.0 3.0 8.5 WM0101500
160.0 180.0 9.0 3.0 8.5 WM0001600
170.0 190.0 9.0 3.0 8.5 WM0001700
180.0 200.0 12.0 3.0 10.0 WM0001800
200.0 230.0 12.0 3.0 10.0 WM0102000
210.0 230.0 12.0 3.0 10.0 WM0002100
220.0 250.0 12.0 3.0 10.0 WM0002200
The rod diameters in bold type comply with the recommendations of iSo 3320.
other sizes on request.
inch sizes can be supplied.
598 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020